

ACTS AND RESOLVES

ог тне

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1871.

RESOLVES

ı

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1871.

25

Chapter 238.

Resolve in favor of David Dudley.

Resolved. That the land agent be authorized to sell to David Dudley, at such price as said land agent may consider the fair cash value thereof, such lots, sections or tracts of land in the plantations of Mapleton, Chapman and Castle Hill, in the county of Aroostook, as are not suitable for settlement, together with stumpage cut thereon by said Dudley under permit the present season, said land to be situated in the vicinity and for the convenience of said Dudley's mills in Mapleton; and that the terms of payment may be as follows, viz: one-fourth cash, the balance in one, two and three years, with interest, and good endorsed paper.

Approved February 22, 1871.

Chapter 239.

Resolve in aid of a road through township letter F, Aroostook county.

Resolved. That the sum of six hundred dollars be, and the same Road in township letter F, in favor is hereby appropriated, to be expended under the direction of the of. land agent, to aid in building the road through township letter F, Aroostook county.

Approved February 22, 1871.

Chapter 240.

Resolve amending the state valuation and abating state tax on township number six, range five, Aroostook county.

Resolved, That the valuation of eighteen hundred and seventy, be amended, by striking out the sum of nine thousand seven hun- ship No. 6. dred fifty dollars-the valuation of township number six, range five, W. E. L. S., Rockabema, Aroostook county, as established by resolve approved March twenty-one, eighteen hundred and seventy----that township being included in and taxed as Moro plantation; and the state treasurer is directed to abate the sum of fifty-eight dollars fifty cents, assessed on said number six, range five, as its proportion of the state tax of eighteen hundred and seventy.

Approved February 22, 1871.

27

State tax, abatement of, on town

Снар. 238.

David Dudley, in favor of.